

ALEDO ISD BOARD MEETING TEMPLATE

MEETING DATE: December 18, 2023

AGENDA ITEM: Consider Approval of Aledo ISD Resolution No. 12182023-1,

Regarding Senate Bill 763

PRESENTER: Dr. Susan K Bohn, Superintendent

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

As required by Senate Bill 763, the administration recommends that the Board of Trustees vote to affirm that current Aledo ISD Board policy GKG (Local), regarding volunteers in the district, already permits a person who is a chaplain to volunteer on a district campus.

FISCAL INFORMATION:

None.

ATTACHMENTS:

Aledo ISD Resolution No. 12182023-1, Regarding Senate Bill 763

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:

The Administration recommends approval of the Aledo ISD Resolution No. 12182023-1, Regarding Senate Bill 763.